members of the Commission were present.  

Having heard and considered the testimony and evidence at the public hearing, 

the Commission makes the following findings of fact: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

The Subject Property. 

1.  The Subject Property is a thirty-seven thousand four hundred thirty-five 

(37,435) square feet zoning lot located on the South side of Lake Street West of Oak Park 

Avenue, and is commonly known as 835 Lake Street. The Subject Property is located in 

the R-7 Multi-Family Residential Zoning District. The Subject Property is currently